
1 

 

AMENDMENT TO SAGE MASTER LICENSE AGREEMENT 

 

BETWEEN 

 

SOTEVIRTUAALIKIRJASTO OY AND SAGE PUBLICATIONS, LTD. 

 

THIS AMENDMENT is effective as of 1st July 2023, by and between SOTEVirtuaalikirjasto Oy  with its 

principal offices located at Innovation home, Finlaysoninkuja 21 A, 33210 Tampere, Finland (“Purchaser”) 

and SAGE Publications, Ltd., of 1 Oliver’s Yard, 55 City Road, London, EC1Y 1SP (“SAGE”). 

Customer (or Licensee) and SAGE entered into a certain SAGE Master License Agreement dated 1st 

February 2020 (the “Agreement”), and now desire to amend the Agreement in accordance with the terms 

and conditions set forth in this Amendment. For good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as 

follows: 

1. Any capitalized terms used in this Amendment shall have the same meaning given them in the 

Agreement unless otherwise defined or amended herein. Except as expressly modified by this 

Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. In the 

event of a conflict between the Agreement and this Amendment, the terms and conditions of this 

Amendment shall control. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date first above written. Upon 

execution of this Amendment by the parties, any subsequent reference to the Agreement between the 

parties shall mean the Agreement as amended by this Amendment. 

2. Exhibit 1 to the Agreement shall be modified to include certain titles published by SAGE.  A listing of 

said titles is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

3. Exhibit 2 to the Agreement shall be modified to include the following Fees for the titles described 

below: 

Fee: £28,800 

3000 SAGE PPV Tokens 

Term: 1st July 2023 to 30th June 2025 

All fees are due and payable by Customer (or Licensee) sixty (60) days after the date of invoice.    

4. This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an 

original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.  If a party sends a signed 

copy of this Amendment via electronic means, such party, will upon request by the other party, provide an 

original handwritten signed copy of this Amendment.  A printed version of the electronic form or 

counterpart of this Amendment will be admissible in judicial proceedings based upon or relating to this 

Amendment to the same extent and subject to the same conditions as other documents originally 

generated and maintained in printed form. 

 

 

{Signature Page Follows} 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D6BE9E68-1EF7-4D71-81DA-F6D8886D03A9



2 

 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this Amendment by its duly authorized officer on the 

date indicated below. 

 

SAGE PUBLICATIONS, Ltd. SOTEVIRTUAALIKIRJASTO OY  

 

By:    

 Authorized Signature 

 

By:    

 Authorized Signature 

 

Print Name:   Mark Walford  

              

 

Print Name:   

              

 

Print Title: Executive  Director 

  

              

 

Print Title:   

              

 

Date:   

 

 

Date:   

 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D6BE9E68-1EF7-4D71-81DA-F6D8886D03A9

Päivi Ukkonen

Executive Director

06-heinä-2023 | 10:40:20 PM PDT07-Jul-2023 | 1:14:47 AM PDT



Viimeistelysertifikaatti
Kirjekuoren tunnus: D6BE9E681EF74D7181DAF6D8886D03A9 Tila: Valmis

Aihe: Complete with DocuSign: SAGE PPV Token License Amendment for SOTE-Virtuaalikirjasto Oy - ML 30....

Lähdekirjekuori: 

Asiakirjan sivumäärä: 2 Allekirjoitukset: 2 Kirjekuoren lähettäjä: 

Sertifikaatin sivumäärä: 2 Nimikirjaimet: 0 Shelley Yorke

Autom. siirtyminen: Käytössä

Kirjekuoren tunnuksen leimaus: Käytössä

Aikavyöhyke: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

2455 Teller Road

Thousand Oaks, CA  91320

Shelley.Yorke@sagepub.co.uk

IP-osoite: 90.205.84.183  

Tietueiden seuranta
Tila: Alkuperäinen

             3.7.2023 1.02.45

Haltija: Shelley Yorke

             Shelley.Yorke@sagepub.co.uk

Sijainti: DocuSign

Allekirjoittajan tapahtumat Allekirjoitus Aikaleima
Päivi Ukkonen

paivi.ukkonen@virki.fi

Executive Director

Suojaustaso: Sähköposti, Tilin todennus (ei mitään)
Allekirjoituksen käyttö: Esivalittu tyyli

IP-osoite käytössä: 85.76.98.56

Lähetetty: 3.7.2023 1.11.47

Tarkasteltu: 3.7.2023 1.41.22 

Allekirjoitettu: 6.7.2023 22.40.20

Sähköistä tietuetta ja allekirjoitusta koskeva ilmoitus: 
      Ei tarjottu DocuSignin kautta

Mark Walford

mark.walford@sagepub.co.uk

Vice President, SAGE Publishing

London

Suojaustaso: Sähköposti, Tilin todennus (ei mitään)
Allekirjoituksen käyttö: Esivalittu tyyli

IP-osoite käytössä: 86.151.242.0

Lähetetty: 6.7.2023 22.40.21

Tarkasteltu: 7.7.2023 1.14.35 

Allekirjoitettu: 7.7.2023 1.14.47

Sähköistä tietuetta ja allekirjoitusta koskeva ilmoitus: 
      Ei tarjottu DocuSignin kautta

Henkilökohtaisen allekirjoittajan 
tapahtumat

Allekirjoitus Aikaleima

Muokkaajan toimitustapahtumat Tila Aikaleima

Edustajan toimitustapahtumat Tila Aikaleima

Välittäjän toimitustapahtumat Tila Aikaleima

Sertifioidut toimitustapahtumat Tila Aikaleima

Kopiotapahtumat Tila Aikaleima
Shelley Yorke

shelley.yorke@sagepub.co.uk

Account Manager

Sage Publications Ltd.

Suojaustaso: Sähköposti, Tilin todennus (ei mitään)

Kopioitu Lähetetty: 3.7.2023 1.11.48

Lähetetty uudelleen: 7.7.2023 1.14.48

Sähköistä tietuetta ja allekirjoitusta koskeva ilmoitus: 
      Ei tarjottu DocuSignin kautta



Todistustapahtumat Allekirjoitus Aikaleima

Notaaritapahtumat Allekirjoitus Aikaleima

Kirjekuoren yhteenvetotapahtumat Tila Aikaleimat
Kirjekuori lähetetty Hajautettu/salattu 3.7.2023 1.11.48

Kirjekuori päivitetty Turvatarkastettu 3.7.2023 8.34.20

Kirjekuori päivitetty Turvatarkastettu 3.7.2023 8.34.20

Kirjekuori päivitetty Turvatarkastettu 3.7.2023 8.34.20

Sertifioitu toimitetuksi Turvatarkastettu 7.7.2023 1.14.35

Allekirjoitus valmis Turvatarkastettu 7.7.2023 1.14.47

Valmis Turvatarkastettu 7.7.2023 1.14.47

Maksutapahtumat Tila Aikaleimat


		2023-07-07T01:46:55-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




